

गुरू गोरक्षनाथ इंस्ट्टियूट ऑफ मेडिकल साइंसेस,आयुर्वेद संकाय

Guru Gorakshnath Institute of Medical Sciences - Faculty of Ayurveda

Constituent unit of Mahayogi Gorakhnath University Gorakhpur Established under UGC ACT 1956 SECTION 2(f) Aarogya Dham, Balapar Road, Sonbarsa-273007 (UP)

Ref.No.-GGIMS/Committee/2024/003

NOTICE INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

S. No.	Name	Role
1.	Dr. Giridhar Vedantam	Chairman
2.	Dr. Naveena Kodlady	Member Secretary (Senior Faculty – 2nd Professional)
3.	Dr. Priya Nair	Member (Examination cell)
4.	Dr. Vishnumaya	Medical Superintendent / Deputy Medical Superintendent
5.	Dr. Mini K V	Coordinator (1st Criteria) (Senior Faculty -1st Professional)
6.	Dr. Rinjin G. Krishna	Coordinator (2nd Criteria)
7.	Dr. Vinamra Sharma	Coordinator (3rd Criteria) (Senior Faculty-2nd Professional)
8.	Dr. Sumith Kumar M.	Coordinator (4th Criteria)
9.	Dr. Shridhar S Lakkundi	Coordinator (5th Criteria) (Senior Faculty – 3rd Professional)
10.	Dr. N. R. Navoday Raju	Coordinator (6th Criteria)
11.	Dr. Jitendra Kumar Mishra	Coordinator (7th Criteria)
12.	Mr. Prateek Kumar Sharma(OS)	Member (Administrative Staff)
13.	Mr. Ravi Singh (Accountant)	Member (Administrative Staff)
14.	Mr. Anand Kumar Arya	Member (Hospital Administrative Staff)
15.	Dr. Ajetha D.S.	Member (Matron)
16.	Dr. Tarun Shyam (IT)	Member (External Quality Management Expert)

- This Committee is responsible for planning, guiding, and monitoring quality assurance and quality enhancement activities of the Institute as per Schedules III and V of MESAR 2024 of NCISM.
- Members of the Committee shall meet at least once in every quarter;
- IQAC has plan and implement reporting system on event basis, monthly, quarterly and yearly.
- The functions of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell shall be the following, namely,
 - Development and application of quality parameters for various academic, clinical and administrative activities of the institute;
 - Monitor implementation of vision document of the institution;
 - Facilitating the creation of a learner-centric environment and educational ecosystem;
 - Arrangement for three-hundred-and-sixty-degree feedback on quality related Institutional process;
 - Documentation of all activities of the college leading to quality improvement; and
 - Co-ordinating quality related activities and dissemination of best practices.

Date:-14-12-2024

GURU GORAKSHNATH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AROGYADHAM, SOMBARSA, BALAPAR GORAKHPUR (U.P.) 273007

(m) Website: www.ayurveda.mgug.ac.in 🧖 9886728745, 0551-2960611 🔀 E-mail : ggims.ayurveda@mgug.ac.in